
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
CIRCULAR NO.8/20 

 

  
24th March 2020  
 

 
TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE JOHORE BAR BY EMAIL/JBC WEBSITE/FACEBOOK/WHATSAPP 

 
(Note: As the circular is distributed via email/fax, in the event it is forwarded to one person in a firm, 
Kindly print the same and distribute amongst the other lawyers and pupils in your office) 

 

UPDATE ON COVID-19 MOVEMENT CONTROL ORDER [2] 

 

These are difficult and worrying times, uncharted waters for across the nation. I hope that you 

and your loved ones are safe, in good health and in the best spirits possible, under the 

circumstances. 

 

I received the following update from the Deputy Registrar, High Court Muar [“DR”] 

concerning the re-scheduling of court matters:- 

 

1. MATTERS BEFORE JUSTICE DATUK WIRA HALIJAH BT ABBAS - 

[APPENDIX -1] 

 

Original Dates 

[PK/B] 

Re-scheduled Dates 

[PK/B] 

24/03/2020 04/05/2020 

25/03/2020 05/05/2020 

26/03/2020 06/05/2020 

29/03/2020 

30/03/2020 

10/05/2020 

 

31/03/2020 11/05/2020 

 

Note: 

PK : Pengurusan Kes 

B  :  Bicara 

 

2. MATTERS BEFORE JUSTICE HJ AHMAD NASFY BIN HJ YASIN –  

[APPENDIX -2] 

 

Original Dates 

 

Re-scheduled Dates 

[FOR CASE MANAGEMENT 

BEFORE THE DR] 

24/03/2020 – 26/03/2020 14/05/2020 

 

JOHORE BAR COMMITTEE  
JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM NEGERI JOHOR 
No. 5, Jalan Tun Abdul Razak, Susur 1/1 80000 Johor Bahru, Johor Darul Ta’zim 

Tel: 07-276 3888  Fax: 07-276 1188  Email: secretariat@johorebar.org.my   

Website: http://www.johorebar.org.my 

 

mailto:secretariat@johorebar.org.my
http://www.johorebar.org.my/


 

 

 

3. MATTERS BEFORE THE DR [EXCEPT FOR E-REVIEWS] - [APPENDIX -3] 

 

Original Dates 

[PK/B] 

Re-scheduled Dates 

[PK/B] 

18/03/2020 

19/03/2020 

04/05/2020 

 

24/03/2020 

26/03/2020 

05/05/2020 

25/03/2020 06/05/2020 

29/03/2020 

[CRIMINAL MATTERS] 

10/05/2020 

 

30/03/2020 

31/03/2020 

11/05/2020 

 

 

 

Should there be any queries, concerns or issues, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 

0192234007 or by email at sbegumsubhan@hotmail.com 

Members can also contact the Johore Bar Secretariat at secretariat@johorebar.org.my 

 

On behalf of the Johore Bar Committee, I wish you all good health, fortitude and be safe 

always. 

 

 

 

SHAHAREEN BEGUM BINTI ABDUL SUBHAN 

CHAIRMAN 
 

 
 

 

(This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required) 

mailto:sbegumsubhan@hotmail.com
mailto:secretariat@johorebar.org.my

