### JOHORE BAR COMMITTEE JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM NEGERI JOHOR

No. 5, Jalan Tun Abdul Razak, Susur 1/1 80000 Johor Bahru, Johor Darul Ta'zim Tel: 07-276 3888 Fax: 07-276 1188 Email: secretariat@johorebar.org.my

Website: http://www.johorebar.org.my

CIRCULAR NO.8/20

24th March 2020

#### TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE JOHORE BAR BY EMAIL/JBC WEBSITE/FACEBOOK/WHATSAPP

(Note: As the circular is distributed via email/fax, in the event it is forwarded to one person in a firm, Kindly print the same and distribute amongst the other lawyers and pupils in your office)

#### **UPDATE ON COVID-19 MOVEMENT CONTROL ORDER [2]**

These are difficult and worrying times, uncharted waters for across the nation. I hope that you and your loved ones are safe, in good health and in the best spirits possible, under the circumstances.

I received the following update from the Deputy Registrar, High Court Muar ["DR"] concerning the re-scheduling of court matters:-

# 1. <u>MATTERS BEFORE JUSTICE DATUK WIRA HALIJAH BT ABBAS</u> - [APPENDIX -1]

Original Dates	Re-scheduled Dates
[PK/B]	[PK/B]
24/03/2020	04/05/2020
25/03/2020	05/05/2020
26/03/2020	06/05/2020
29/03/2020	10/05/2020
30/03/2020	
31/03/2020	11/05/2020

Note:

PK: Pengurusan Kes

B: Bicara

## 2. <u>MATTERS BEFORE JUSTICE HJ AHMAD NASFY BIN HJ YASIN –</u> [APPENDIX -2]

Original Dates	Re-scheduled Dates
	[FOR CASE MANAGEMENT
	BEFORE THE DR]
24/03/2020 - 26/03/2020	14/05/2020

### 3. MATTERS BEFORE THE DR [EXCEPT FOR E-REVIEWS] - [APPENDIX -3]

Original Dates	Re-scheduled Dates
[PK/B]	[PK/B]
18/03/2020	04/05/2020
19/03/2020	
24/03/2020	05/05/2020
26/03/2020	
25/03/2020	06/05/2020
29/03/2020	10/05/2020
[CRIMINAL MATTERS]	
30/03/2020	11/05/2020
31/03/2020	

Should there be any queries, concerns or issues, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 0192234007 or by email at sbegumsubhan@hotmail.com

Members can also contact the Johore Bar Secretariat at secretariat@johorebar.org.my

On behalf of the Johore Bar Committee, I wish you all good health, fortitude and be safe always.

### SHAHAREEN BEGUM BINTI ABDUL SUBHAN CHAIRMAN

(This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required)